

Control Number: 45645



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 45645**

COMPLAINT OF MONICA BRIEGER	§
AGAINST SWWC UTILITIES, INC.	§
D/B/A HORNSBY BEND UTILITY	§

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 18

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXASLING CLERK

## **COMMISSION STAFF'S RECORD CORRECTION**

**COMES NOW** the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas, representing the public interest and files this Record Correction and would show the following:

In Staff's Statement of Position filed on March 23, 2016, Staff mistakenly listed the date of the original formal complaint being filed as August 10, 2015. This date should be corrected to February 22, 2016. In addition, under the Complainant Position subheading, part (b) should be corrected to convey that Complainant writes that she applied for the catastrophic assistance program offered by the utility on March 4, 2015<sup>1</sup> and on January 21, 2016.

Staff also notes that the Response to Order No. 1 by Hornsby Bend Utility is currently being redacted to remove the Complainant's account number and other personal identifying information. Staff recommends that further submission of this type of evidence be filed confidentially.

Dated: March 30, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director Legal Division

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> However, the date on the attached catastrophic assistance form lists February 18, 2015. Complaint of Monica Brieger Against SWWC Utilities, Inc. D/B/A Hornsby Bend Utility, Original complaint, p. 20.



Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney Legal Division

Alexander Petak

Attorney-Legal Division State Bar No. 24088216

(512) 936-7377

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

## **DOCKET NO. 45645**

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on March 30, 2016 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Alexander Petak